
 

Assembly instruction  
Spare wheel bracket for 8 und 10 
inch wheels 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 

CONTENTS 
1 x spare wheel bracket 
3 x flat-head allen bolt M8x30 
12 x washer for M8 
6 x nut M8 
3 x hexagon bolt M7x20 
3 x washer for M7 

 

 

Assembly 
 
Step 1: Put the three M8x30 flat-head 
allen bolts together with three washers 
through the backside of the spare wheel 
bracket. 

 



 

Step 2: Fasten the bolts from the other 
side with three washers and three M8 
nuts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Step 3: Mount the spare wheel bracket to 
the frame of the Vespa with the three 
M7x20 bolts and washers. 



 

 

Step 4: Place three washers on the bolts 
and place the spare wheel on the bracket. 
Fix the wheel to the bracket with three 
washer and three M8 nuts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  

  

 

No warranty is given on damages or subsequent damages that were caused by an improper installation.  

Due to legal reasons for decoration purposes only.  

 


